Fund balance - July 1, 2023 - - - -

Fund balance - June 30, 2024 $ 654,495 $ 654,494 $ 654,494 $ 1,963,483

NOTE 20 - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

In November 2023, the City's voters approved the issuance of general obligation bond to be
issued not to exceed thirteen million dollars ($13,000,000) to finance a double-gym recreational
facility for the City at rates not to exceed 6.5% per annum. In February 2024, the Council
approved validation, but have not obligated the issuance of any bonds.

CITY OF COMMERCE, GEORGIA
REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION